
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2447
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2005
STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAMME
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government has any role to play in the students exchange programme wherein Management Institutes recognised by AICTE exchange students with the international/foreign business school;

(b) if so, the details in this regard alongwith the Indian Institutes exchanging student with International/Foreign Business Schools;

(c) whether the Government has made mandatory for the Indian Management Institutes to introduce student exchange programme with the International Business School; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the expected outcome?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

( c ) & (d): Some of the Indian Institutes of Management have introduced their own student Exchange Programmes a s such Programmes facilitate cultural exchange and enrichment of knowledge.
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